

07.11.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 3-4
Ct. No. 03

WPA 15285 of 2025
Atanu Halder & ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.
With
WPA 5394 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020 (Old CAN 3080 of 2020)
The University of Calcutta & ors.
Vs.
Bar Council of India & ors.

Mr. Kamalesh Jha
Md. Bani Israil
Syed Md. Sayud
Mr. Aranya Basu

....for the petitioners

Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee
Mr. Sourabh Sengupta
Mr. Saquib Siddiqui

..... for University of Calcutta

1. The report filed in Court today by the respondent Nos. 3 to 6 is taken on record.
2. Heard learned advocates for the respective parties.
3. However, since Mr. Avinash Kankani, learned advocate for the Bar Council of India is not present in Court today, let this matter stands adjourned and appear under the same heading on 11th November, 2025 at 2 p.m.
4. Parties are directed to communicate this order to the learned advocate representing the Bar Council of India.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)