

02.12.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 16-17
Ct. No. 03

WPA 15285 of 2025
Atanu Halder & ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.
With
WPA 5394 2020
With
CAN 1 of 2020 (Old CAN 3080 of 2020)

The University of Calcutta & ors.
Vs.
Bar Council of India & ors.

Mr. Kamalesh Jha
Md. Bani Israil
Syed Md. Sayud
Mr. Aranya Basu

....for the petitioners

Mr. Joydip Kar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Santanu Chatterjee

..... for the respondent No. 8

Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee
Mr. Sourabh Sengupta
Mr. Saquib Siddiqui

..... for University of Calcutta

Mr. Avinash Kankani
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee

.... For the Bar Council of India

Ms. Priya Sisgar

....for the respondent No. 9

1. The affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be taken on record.
2. Pursuant to the order dated 26th November, 2025, service on the added respondents has been effected by the petitioners.
3. Mr. Kar, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of the respondent No. 8.

4. The South Calcutta Law College is not represented today.
5. In view thereof, let this matter be listed on 16th December, 2025 at 2 p.m. under the same heading.
6. The petitioners are directed to communicate this order to the added respondent No. 10 being the South Calcutta Law College, represented by its Principal, 57, K.N. Sen Road, Kolkata 700042.
7. It is made clear that if the respondent No. 10 is not represented on the returnable date, appropriate order shall be passed.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)