

26-27
21.01.2026
sb
Ct.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 15285 of 2025

Atanu Halder & Ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 5394 of 2020

With

CAN 1 of 2020 (Old No. CAN 3080 of 2020)

The University of Calcutta & Ors.

Versus

Bar Council of India & Ors

Mr. Kamalesh Jha

... For the petitioners

Mr. Santanu Chatterjee

... For the respondent no.8

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee

Mr. Saquib Siddiqui

Mr. Sourabh Sengupta

... For the University of Calcutta

Mr. Avinash Kankani

Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee

... For the Bar Council of India.

Mr. Vimal Kumar Shahi

Ms. Susmita Chatterjee

Ms. Priya Sisgar

Mr. S M. Samim Ullah

Mrs. Shomdutta Bhattacharjee

Ms. Gulnaz Quraishi

... For the respondent no.9

1. Affidavit filed by Jogesh Chandra Chaudhuri Law College, being the added respondent no.8, in Court today is taken on record.

2. Mr. Kankani, learned advocate representing the Bar Council of India prays for an accommodation to take appropriate instruction in the matter.

3. In the light of the above, let this matter stand over and appear under the same heading on 11th February, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)